Mid-State Gravel Grinder
Moshannon State Forest
Saturday, July 17, 2021

TRANS-SVLUANIA

PRODUCTIONS

-STATE
GRAVEL GRINDER

e e 98-Mile Results (Full Series)
Overall-All Categories Open Men
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 627 BRETT BEARD OPEN MEN 05:08:47 1 627 BRETT BEARD 100 05:08:47
2 647 JACOB LOVERICH OPEN MEN 05:12:13 2 647 JACOB LOVERICH 99 05:12:13
3 665 MATT WALLER OPEN MEN 05:12:13 3 665 MATT WALLER 98 05:12:13
4 406 STEVE GERGELY MEN 40-49 05:13:37 4 637 SCOTT GRAY 97 05:21:14
5 448 DWAYNE CLINTON MEN 50+ 05:16:50 5 189 EVAN COLEMAN 96 05:31:25
6 458 GREGORY SHERRICK MEN 50+ 05:16:51 6 660 CURTIS SMITH 95 05:38:27
7 637 SCOTT GRAY OPEN MEN 05:21:14 7 650 THAD PAUNOVICH 94 05:38:28
8 189 EVAN COLEMAN OPEN MEN 05:31:25 8 667 TONY WOLF 93 05:41:42
9 1045 DAVID KRICK MEN 50+ 05:33:16 9 634 DAVID GALATI 92 05:43:34
10 660 CURTIS SMITH OPEN MEN 05:38:27 10 643 ANDRES JIMENEZ 91 05:45:41
11 650 THAD PAUNOVICH OPEN MEN 05:38:28 11 666 STEVEN WARD 0 05:49:05
12 1099 JOHN HUNTER MEN 40-49 05:40:40 12 646 ANDREW LAGEMAN 89 05:57:12
13 667 TONY WOLF OPEN MEN 05:41:42 13 638 JAKE HAINES 88 06:06:33
14 634 DAVID GALATI OPEN MEN 05:43:34 14 655 EVAN RESETAR 87 06:12:36
15 499 VICKI BARCLAY OPEN WOMEN  05:45:40 15 626 GABRIEL BATDORF 86 06:12:40
16 643 ANDRES JIMENEZ OPEN MEN 05:45:41 16 642 DILLON HOLZHEIMER 85 06:14:02
17 666 STEVEN WARD OPEN MEN 05:49:05 17 635 NATE GALLAHER 84 06:18:13
18 456 BRAD NELSON MEN 50+ 05:51:35 18 1059 PATRICK FROMM 83 06:19:33
19 405 MIKE CARRIGLITTO MEN 40-49 05:52:36 19 658 SAM SHAHEEN 82 06:37:18
20 409 GORDON KAUFFMAN MEN 40-49 05:55:37 20 663 JORDAN THOMPSON 81 06:55:29
21 646 ANDREW LAGEMAN OPEN MEN 05:57:12 21 649 TOM MORRIS 80 07:15:14
22 403 NIKLAS BRANDT MEN 40-49 06:06:33 22 652 MARKPITTS 79 07:17:08
23 460 JOHN SPITTAL MEN 50+ 06:06:33 23 661 MATT STEWART 78 07:17:09



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

638
655
626
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417
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495
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494
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419
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JAKE HAINES
EVAN RESETAR
GABRIEL BATDORF
DILLON HOLZHEIMER
JEFF STINER

NATE GALLAHER
BRIAN WIECZOREK
PATRICK FROMM
FRED DOUCETTE
SAM SHAHEEN
MARK HORSTMAN
JENNIFER RESCHKE
MARK PODGURSKI
RYAN SIGWORTH
JORDAN THOMPSON
MATT REININGER
DENISE HILLER
SAM BECKER

TOM MORRIS
MARK PITTS

MATT STEWART
CHE HALE

DAVID TUPPONCE
WILLIAM CARE
RICH LEGRAND
JUSTIN MARCHIORI
BENJAMIN SMITH
MARYANNE NEAL
SUZANNE KINSKY
BIANCA PEARSON
BRIAN CAMPBELL
JOSHUA WOLFF
ISAAC RIPPLE
KATHRYN CAWLEY

OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN

06:06:33
06:12:36
06:12:40
06:14:02
06:14:19
06:18:13
06:19:19
06:19:33
06:37:18
06:37:18
06:37:20
06:41:03
06:48:06
06:54:51
06:55:29
06:55:58
07:00:47
07:15:09
07:15:14
07:17:08
07:17:09
07:19:32
07:19:33
07:19:50
07:21:36
07:28:51
07:28:51
07:30:41
07:31:26
07:45:14
07:58:18
08:12:19
08:18:06
08:21:24

24 648 JUSTIN MARCHIORI
25 659 BENJAMIN SMITH
26 629 BRIAN CAMPBELL
27 656 ISAACRIPPLE
- 662 CONNOR THOMPSON
Men 40-49
Place Bib Name
1 406 STEVE GERGELY
2 1099 JOHN HUNTER
3 405 MIKE CARRIGLITTO
4 409 GORDON KAUFFMAN
5 403 NIKLAS BRANDT
6 417 JEFF STINER
7 414 RYAN SIGWORTH
8 412 MATT REININGER
9 402 SAM BECKER
10 408 CHE HALE
11 410 RICH LEGRAND
12 419 JOSHUA WOLFF
13 413 STEPHEN ROESCH
14 1032 JIM MCDEVITT
15 404 MATTHEW BURNE
- 407 TIMOTHY GILLIGAN
- 418 CHRIS TRIES
Men 50+
Place Bib Name
1 448 DWAYNE CLINTON
2 458 GREGORY SHERRICK
3 1045 DAVID KRICK
4 456 BRAD NELSON
5 460 JOHN SPITTAL
6 463 BRIAN WIECZOREK

77 07:28:51
76 07:28:51
75 07:58:18
74 08:18:06
0 DNF
Series Points Time
100 05:13:37
929 05:40:40
98 05:52:36
97 05:55:37
96 06:06:33
95 06:14:19
94 06:54:51
93 06:55:58
92 07:15:09
91 07:19:32
20 07:21:36
89 08:12:19
88 08:22:00
87 09:26:00
86 09:26:05
0 DNF
0 DNF
Series Points Time
100 05:16:50
99 05:16:51
98 05:33:16
97 05:51:35
96 06:06:33
95 06:19:19



58 413
59 1044
60 1032
61 404
62 461
= 407
- 418
= 445
- 497
= 662
- 199

Overall-Men

Place Bib
1 627
2 647
3 665
4 406
5 448
6 458
7 637
8 189
9 1045
10 660
11 650
12 1099
13 667
14 634
15 643
16 666
17 456
18 405
19 409
20 646

STEPHEN ROESCH
LEAH BROWNLEE
JIM MCDEVITT
MATTHEW BURNE
SCOTT STUCK
TIMOTHY GILLIGAN
CHRIS TRIES
WILLIAM BRACKEN
JILLIAN FOLEY

CONNOR THOMPSON

MARIA LOGAN

Name

BRETT BEARD
JACOB LOVERICH
MATT WALLER
STEVE GERGELY
DWAYNE CLINTON
GREGORY SHERRICK
SCOTT GRAY

EVAN COLEMAN
DAVID KRICK
CURTIS SMITH
THAD PAUNOVICH
JOHN HUNTER
TONY WOLF
DAVID GALATI
ANDRES JIMENEZ
STEVEN WARD
BRAD NELSON
MIKE CARRIGLITTO

GORDON KAUFFMAN

ANDREW LAGEMAN

MEN 40-49

OPEN WOMEN

MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+

OPEN WOMEN

OPEN MEN

OPEN WOMEN

Category
OPEN MEN

OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN

08:22:00
08:29:43
09:26:00
09:26:05
09:40:18
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Time
05:08:47
05:12:13
05:12:13
05:13:37
05:16:50
05:16:51
05:21:14
05:31:25
05:33:16
05:38:27
05:38:28
05:40:40
05:41:42
05:43:34
05:45:41
05:49:05
05:51:35
05:52:36
05:55:37
05:57:12

00

10
11
12

451
454
457
462
447
461
445

FRED DOUCETTE
MARK HORSTMAN
MARK PODGURSKI
DAVID TUPPONCE
WILLIAM CARE
SCOTT STUCK
WILLIAM BRACKEN

Open Women
Place Bib

Name

1

00 NOUL A WN

499
498
496
495
625
494
493

VICKI BARCLAY
JENNIFER RESCHKE
DENISE HILLER
MARYANNE NEAL
SUZANNE KINSKY
BIANCA PEARSON
KATHRYN CAWLEY

1044 LEAH BROWNLEE

497
199

JILLIAN FOLEY
MARIA LOGAN

94 06:37:18
93 06:37:20
92 06:48:06
91 07:19:33
20 07:19:50
89 09:40:18
0 DNF
Series Points Time
100 05:45:40
929 06:41:03
98 07:00:47
97 07:30:41
96 07:31:26
95 07:45:14
924 08:21:24
93 08:29:43
0 DNF
0 DNF
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40
41
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

403
460
638
655
626
642
417
635
463
1059
451
658
454
457
414
663
412
402
649
652
661
408
462
447
410
648
659
629
419
656
413
1032
404
461

NIKLAS BRANDT
JOHN SPITTAL
JAKE HAINES
EVAN RESETAR
GABRIEL BATDORF
DILLON HOLZHEIMER
JEFF STINER

NATE GALLAHER
BRIAN WIECZOREK
PATRICK FROMM
FRED DOUCETTE
SAM SHAHEEN
MARK HORSTMAN
MARK PODGURSKI
RYAN SIGWORTH
JORDAN THOMPSON
MATT REININGER
SAM BECKER

TOM MORRIS
MARK PITTS

MATT STEWART
CHE HALE

DAVID TUPPONCE
WILLIAM CARE
RICH LEGRAND
JUSTIN MARCHIORI
BENJAMIN SMITH
BRIAN CAMPBELL
JOSHUA WOLFF
ISAAC RIPPLE
STEPHEN ROESCH
JIM MCDEVITT
MATTHEW BURNE
SCOTT STUCK

MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+

06:06:33
06:06:33
06:06:33
06:12:36
06:12:40
06:14:02
06:14:19
06:18:13
06:19:19
06:19:33
06:37:18
06:37:18
06:37:20
06:48:06
06:54:51
06:55:29
06:55:58
07:15:09
07:15:14
07:17:08
07:17:09
07:19:32
07:19:33
07:19:50
07:21:36
07:28:51
07:28:51
07:58:18
08:12:19
08:18:06
08:22:00
09:26:00
09:26:05
09:40:18



= 407 TIMOTHY GILLIGAN MEN 40-49 DNF

- 418 CHRIS TRIES MEN 40-49 DNF
- 445 WILLIAM BRACKEN MEN 50+ DNF
- 662 CONNOR THOMPSON OPEN MEN DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time
1 499 VICKI BARCLAY OPEN WOMEN  05:45:40
2 498 JENNIFER RESCHKE OPEN WOMEN  06:41:03
3 496 DENISE HILLER OPEN WOMEN  07:00:47
4 495 MARYANNE NEAL OPEN WOMEN  07:30:41
5 625 SUZANNE KINSKY OPEN WOMEN  07:31:26
6 494 BIANCA PEARSON OPEN WOMEN  07:45:14
7 493 KATHRYN CAWLEY OPEN WOMEN  08:21:24
8 1044 LEAH BROWNLEE OPEN WOMEN  08:29:43
- 497 JILLIAN FOLEY OPEN WOMEN DNF
- 199 MARIA LOGAN OPEN WOMEN DNF

cam e 52-Mile Results (Half Series) ansrs sine
Overall-All Categories Open Men
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time
1 1033 DANIEL PROULX MEN 40-49 02:47:20 1 908 DEVIN ROSENCRANCE 100 02:58:26
2 1056 ERIK ENGLE MEN 50+ 02:48:41 2 1049 MIKE REED 99 02:59:30
3 1053 BRETT MCKAY MEN 40-49 02:48:42 3 1030 ZACHARY KIELLBERG 98 03:04:14
4 428 JOEL GIBBEL MEN 40-49 02:48:46 4 698 SEAN SAXTON 97 03:04:27
5 481 TODD MEISTER MEN 50+ 02:51:25 5 1036 JACK GLENNON 96 03:05:09
6 1038 FRANKIE ROSS MEN 50+ 02:53:23 6 674 JEFFREY SLADE 95 03:06:16
7 908 DEVIN ROSENCRANCE OPEN MEN 02:58:26 7 1027 ANDREW PREGNALL 94 03:08:10
8 1049 MIKE REED OPEN MEN 02:59:30 8 677 LUKAS BRANDT 93 03:11:26
9 424 ROB CROSSMAN MEN 40-49 03:01:10 9 670 JEFFREY WEIDOW 92 03:11:50

1030 ZACHARY KJELLBERG OPEN MEN 03:04:14 10 628 DERRICK BUTLER 91 03:14:59

[
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11
12
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19
20
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

698
1036
1029

674
1027

469

441

677

670

628

197
435
443
491
1024

936

185
431

907
453

944
476
425
1020
436
438
490

157
943

196
675
437
630

170

SEAN SAXTON
JACK GLENNON
NICK JOHNSON
JEFFREY SLADE
ANDREW PREGNALL
JAMES FURMAN
JOHN YOUNG
LUKAS BRANDT
JEFFREY WEIDOW
DERRICK BUTLER
DONOVAN NEAL
MATT RITSKO
JASON ZERBE
THOMAS WANDZILAK
BRAD GORTER
SHEQUAYA BAILEY
KEVIN MCCRACKEN
BARTON KIRK
SAMUEL KIRK
PHILLIP HINES
ELISE ROWE
BARRY JACOBS
PAUL ESPANOL
MARY KOWALSKI
TIM SKOCZEN
CRAIG STRINGER
STEVE THOMPSON
DAVID THORNTON
SAMANTHA PALSER
TANYA CAMPBELL
MICHAEL NESBITT
ANTHONY STEFFEY
HELMUT DOLL
STEVE BRAY

OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+

MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MOUNTAIN BIKE
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
CLYDESDALE
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 50+

MEN 40-49
WOMEN 45+
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
OPEN WOMEN
MOUNTAIN BIKE
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE

03:04:27
03:05:09
03:05:19
03:06:16
03:08:10
03:10:51
03:10:51
03:11:26
03:11:50
03:14:59
03:15:00
03:16:09
03:18:18
03:20:50
03:23:26
03:24:07
03:25:11
03:26:42
03:26:42
03:26:59
03:27:31
03:27:39
03:28:14
03:28:24
03:28:47
03:30:05
03:30:07
03:34:16
03:34:50
03:36:32
03:38:06
03:40:14
03:40:32
03:40:39

11 1024 BRAD GORTER
12 907 SAMUEL KIRK
13 675 MICHAEL NESBITT
14 905 LANDON VOM STEEG
15 902 THOMAS LARSON
16 671 SAM LOUDERBACK
17 1050 SCOTT LAWHEAD
18 1048 MARK RITCHEY
19 632 ADAM FAUST
20 673 CHAS WAGNER
21 910 AUGUSTO GOMEZ
22 681 JEREMY PLAYDON
23 672 JASON HARMON
24 669 DERRICK WALLET
25 903 JASON COLE
26 1022 ADAM DOMBY
27 906 TYLER LAUBACH
28 901 TYLER HUTCHISON
29 904 SEAN HOWARD
30 687 TYZIMMERMAN
31 1061 ERIC MANSFELD
Men 40-49
Place Bib Name
1 1033 DANIEL PROULX
2 1053 BRETT MCKAY
3 428 JOEL GIBBEL
4 424 ROB CROSSMAN
5 441 JOHN YOUNG
6 435 MATT RITSKO
7 443 JASON ZERBE
8 431 BARTON KIRK
9 425 PAUL ESPANOL
10 436 TIM SKOCZEN

20 03:23:26
89 03:26:42
88 03:38:06
87 03:41:22
86 03:43:50
85 03:44:12
84 03:44:58
83 03:44:58
82 03:52:06
81 03:55:10
80 03:56:33
79 03:58:00
78 04:00:33
77 04:03:06
76 04:06:13
75 04:11:46
74 04:15:12
73 04:15:55
72 04:39:10
71 04:44:09
70 05:25:36
Series Points Time
100 02:47:20
99 02:48:42
98 02:48:46
97 03:01:10
96 03:10:51
95 03:16:09
94 03:18:18
93 03:26:42
92 03:28:14
91 03:28:47



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

905
489
902
671
1010
1050
1048
484
480
420
632
1011
673
423
910
434
432
433
681
1015
937
426
672
440
176
669
903
1057
940
1016
1022
906
477
901

LANDON VOM STEEG
WARREN SCHIMIZzI
THOMAS LARSON
SAM LOUDERBACK
NICOLE LORUSSO
SCOTT LAWHEAD
MARK RITCHEY
CHRIS RESSLER
DOUG MCCRACKEN
JACOB ALEXANDER
ADAM FAUST
DIANA WOLFE

CHAS WAGNER
DANIEL CORTES
AUGUSTO GOMEZ
ADAM REED

BEN LAWRENCE
MATTHEW LAWRENCE
JEREMY PLAYDON
NICOLE BRANDT
AMY BANKS

DANIEL FLOTO JR
JASON HARMON
BRIAN VANISH

JACK JONES
DERRICK WALLET
JASON COLE

PHILIP MATIS
JULIANDRA JACKSON
PAULA SCHIMIZZ|
ADAM DOMBY
TYLER LAUBACH
MICHAEL KOWALSKI
TYLER HUTCHISON

OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
CLYDESDALE
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE
OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN

03:41:22
03:42:19
03:43:50
03:44:12
03:44:37
03:44:58
03:44:58
03:45:01
03:48:10
03:48:44
03:52:06
03:52:31
03:55:10
03:56:33
03:56:33
03:56:56
03:57:59
03:57:59
03:58:00
03:58:37
03:58:40
03:59:57
04:00:33
04:01:21
04:01:25
04:03:06
04:06:13
04:07:03
04:07:03
04:07:59
04:11:46
04:15:12
04:15:24
04:15:55

11 438 CRAIG STRINGER
12 437 ANTHONY STEFFEY
13 420 JACOB ALEXANDER
14 423 DANIEL CORTES
15 434 ADAM REED
16 432 BEN LAWRENCE
17 433 MATTHEW LAWRENCE
18 426 DANIEL FLOTO JR
19 440 BRIAN VANISH
20 429 DENNIS HARDY
- 421 JASON BELSOLE
Men 50+
Place Bib Name
1 1056 ERIK ENGLE
2 481 TODD MEISTER
3 1038 FRANKIE ROSS
4 469 JAMES FURMAN
5 491 THOMAS WANDZILAK
6 453 PHILLIP HINES
7 476 BARRY JACOBS
8 490 STEVE THOMPSON
9 630 HELMUT DOLL
10 489 WARREN SCHIMIZzZI
11 484 CHRIS RESSLER
12 480 DOUG MCCRACKEN
13 477 MICHAEL KOWALSKI
14 475 JAMES HUTCHISON
15 465 MATTHEW BAUMER
16 1034 JIM DRUMM
17 485 MICHAEL RIPPLE
- 473 MIKE HOLTZINGER

1046 RON MCCONNELL

20 03:30:05
89 03:40:14
88 03:48:44
87 03:56:33
86 03:56:56
85 03:57:59
84 03:57:59
83 03:59:57
82 04:01:21
81 04:33:03
0 DNF
Series Points Time
100 02:48:41
99 02:51:25
98 02:53:23
97 03:10:51
96 03:20:50
95 03:26:59
94 03:27:39
93 03:30:07
92 03:40:32
91 03:42:19
20 03:45:01
89 03:48:10
88 04:15:24
87 04:16:14
86 04:23:20
85 04:35:15
84 05:28:06
0 DNF
0 DNF



475
947
465
173
1021
942
950
175
939
429
181
945
1034
904
687
193
1026
938
1018
946
180
190
192
1061
485
186
179
183
421
473

JAMES HUTCHISON
ERIN THOMAS
MATTHEW BAUMER
CHRISTOPHER DEMPWOLF
MARCIA PARKINSON
KRISTINE MEHOK
AMANDA HEADLEE
JOHN FARR
BRIANNA HUTCHISON
DENNIS HARDY
MIKE LOVE
ANNALISE SONNEY
JIM DRUMM

SEAN HOWARD

TY ZIMMERMAN
JOE PENTA

BRAD FEY
KIMBERLEY BURNE
MARIANNE MEKIS
HAYLEY SPRINGER
TODD LIDGETT
DENNIS SHAFNISKY
ADRIENE VESCI

ERIC MANSFELD
MICHAEL RIPPLE
JOHN PIPPY

ROGER LEIDY
STEVEN MARSHALL
JASON BELSOLE
MIKE HOLTZINGER

1023 JOSHUA PORT
1046 RON MCCONNELL

MEN 50+
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
CLYDESDALE
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 40-49
CLYDESDALE
OPEN WOMEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MOUNTAIN BIKE
CLYDESDALE
OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
MOUNTAIN BIKE
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
MEN 50+

04:16:14
04:16:30
04:23:20
04:23:45
04:23:53
04:27:27
04:28:35
04:28:54
04:30:54
04:33:03
04:33:05
04:34:53
04:35:15
04:39:10
04:44:09
04:50:59
04:51:39
04:52:41
04:54:59
04:54:59
05:01:43
05:06:02
05:25:34
05:25:36
05:28:06
05:47:59
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Clydesdale
Place Bib Name
1 1029 NICK JOHNSON

2 185 KEVIN MCCRACKEN
3 157 DAVID THORNTON
4 170 STEVE BRAY

5 176 JACKJONES

6 1057 PHILIP MATIS

7 173 CHRISTOPHER DEMPWOLF
8 175 JOHN FARR

9 181 MIKE LOVE

10 1026 BRAD FEY

11 180 TODD LIDGETT

12 190 DENNIS SHAFNISKY
13 186 JOHN PIPPY

179 ROGER LEIDY
183 STEVEN MARSHALL
- 1023 JOSHUA PORT

Mountain Bike

Place Bib Name
1 197 DONOVAN NEAL
2 196 TANYA CAMPBELL
3 193 JOE PENTA
4 192 ADRIENE VESCI

Open Women

Place Bib Name

1 936 SHEQUAYA BAILEY
944 ELISE ROWE
943 SAMANTHA PALSER
937 AMY BANKS
940 JULIANDRA JACKSON
947 ERIN THOMAS

oA~ WN

Series Points Time
100 03:05:19
929 03:25:11
98 03:34:16
97 03:40:39
96 04:01:25
95 04:07:03
94 04:23:45
93 04:28:54
92 04:33:05
91 04:51:39
20 05:01:43
89 05:06:02
88 05:47:59
0 DNF
0 DNF
0 DNF
Series Points Time
100 03:15:00
929 03:36:32
98 04:50:59
97 05:25:34
Series Points Time
100 03:24:07
99 03:27:31
98 03:34:50
97 03:58:40
96 04:07:03
95 04:16:30



Overall-Men
Place Bib Name

1
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1033 DANIEL PROULX
1056 ERIK ENGLE

1053 BRETT MCKAY

428 JOEL GIBBEL

481 TODD MEISTER
1038 FRANKIE ROSS

908 DEVIN ROSENCRANCE
1049 MIKE REED

424 ROB CROSSMAN
1030 ZACHARY KJELLBERG
698 SEAN SAXTON

1036 JACK GLENNON
1029 NICK JOHNSON

674 JEFFREY SLADE
1027 ANDREW PREGNALL
469 JAMES FURMAN
441 JOHN YOUNG

677 LUKAS BRANDT
670 JEFFREY WEIDOW
628 DERRICK BUTLER
197 DONOVAN NEAL
435 MATT RITSKO

443 JASON ZERBE

491 THOMAS WANDZILAK
1024 BRAD GORTER

185 KEVIN MCCRACKEN
431 BARTON KIRK

907 SAMUEL KIRK

453 PHILLIP HINES

476 BARRY JACOBS

425 PAUL ESPANOL

436 TIM SKOCZEN

Category
MEN 40-49

MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MOUNTAIN BIKE
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49

Time
02:47:20
02:48:41
02:48:42
02:48:46
02:51:25
02:53:23
02:58:26
02:59:30
03:01:10
03:04:14
03:04:27
03:05:09
03:05:19
03:06:16
03:08:10
03:10:51
03:10:51
03:11:26
03:11:50
03:14:59
03:15:00
03:16:09
03:18:18
03:20:50
03:23:26
03:25:11
03:26:42
03:26:42
03:26:59
03:27:39
03:28:14
03:28:47

7 942 KRISTINE MEHOK
8 950 AMANDA HEADLEE
9 939 BRIANNA HUTCHISON
10 945 ANNALISE SONNEY
11 938 KIMBERLEY BURNE
12 946 HAYLEY SPRINGER
Women 45+
Place Bib Name
1 1020 MARY KOWALSKI
2 1010 NICOLE LORUSSO
3 1011 DIANA WOLFE
4 1015 NICOLE BRANDT
5 1016 PAULA SCHIMIZzI
6 1021 MARCIA PARKINSON
7 1018 MARIANNE MEKIS

94 04:27:27
93 04:28:35
92 04:30:54
91 04:34:53
20 04:52:41
89 04:54:59
Series Points Time
100 03:28:24
99 03:44:37
98 03:52:31
97 03:58:37
96 04:07:59
95 04:23:53
94 04:54:59



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

438
490
157
196
675
437
630
170
905
489
902
671
1050
1048
484
480
420
632
673
423
910
434
432
433
681
426
672
440
176
669
903
1057
1022
906

CRAIG STRINGER
STEVE THOMPSON
DAVID THORNTON
TANYA CAMPBELL
MICHAEL NESBITT
ANTHONY STEFFEY
HELMUT DOLL
STEVE BRAY
LANDON VOM STEEG
WARREN SCHIMIZZI
THOMAS LARSON
SAM LOUDERBACK
SCOTT LAWHEAD
MARK RITCHEY
CHRIS RESSLER
DOUG MCCRACKEN
JACOB ALEXANDER
ADAM FAUST
CHAS WAGNER
DANIEL CORTES
AUGUSTO GOMEZ
ADAM REED

BEN LAWRENCE
MATTHEW LAWRENCE
JEREMY PLAYDON
DANIEL FLOTO JR
JASON HARMON
BRIAN VANISH
JACK JONES
DERRICK WALLET
JASON COLE

PHILIP MATIS
ADAM DOMBY
TYLER LAUBACH

MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE

MOUNTAIN BIKE

OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
OPEN MEN
MEN 40-49
CLYDESDALE
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
CLYDESDALE
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN

03:30:05
03:30:07
03:34:16
03:36:32
03:38:06
03:40:14
03:40:32
03:40:39
03:41:22
03:42:19
03:43:50
03:44:12
03:44:58
03:44:58
03:45:01
03:48:10
03:48:44
03:52:06
03:55:10
03:56:33
03:56:33
03:56:56
03:57:59
03:57:59
03:58:00
03:59:57
04:00:33
04:01:21
04:01:25
04:03:06
04:06:13
04:07:03
04:11:46
04:15:12



477
901
475
465
173
175
429
181
1034
904
687
193
1026
180
190
192
1061
485
186
179
183
421
473

MICHAEL KOWALSKI
TYLER HUTCHISON
JAMES HUTCHISON
MATTHEW BAUMER

CHRISTOPHER DEMPWOLF

JOHN FARR
DENNIS HARDY
MIKE LOVE

JIM DRUMM

SEAN HOWARD

TY ZIMMERMAN
JOE PENTA

BRAD FEY

TODD LIDGETT
DENNIS SHAFNISKY
ADRIENE VESCI
ERIC MANSFELD
MICHAEL RIPPLE
JOHN PIPPY
ROGER LEIDY
STEVEN MARSHALL
JASON BELSOLE
MIKE HOLTZINGER

1023 JOSHUA PORT
1046 RON MCCONNELL

Overall-Women
Place Bib Name

1
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936
944
1020
943
1010
1011

SHEQUAYA BAILEY
ELISE ROWE

MARY KOWALSKI
SAMANTHA PALSER
NICOLE LORUSSO
DIANA WOLFE

MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
MEN 40-49
CLYDESDALE
MEN 50+
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
MOUNTAIN BIKE
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
MOUNTAIN BIKE
OPEN MEN
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
CLYDESDALE
MEN 40-49
MEN 50+
CLYDESDALE
MEN 50+

Category
OPEN WOMEN

OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
WOMEN 45+

04:15:24
04:15:55
04:16:14
04:23:20
04:23:45
04:28:54
04:33:03
04:33:05
04:35:15
04:39:10
04:44:09
04:50:59
04:51:39
05:01:43
05:06:02
05:25:34
05:25:36
05:28:06
05:47:59
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Time
03:24:07
03:27:31
03:28:24
03:34:50
03:44:37
03:52:31
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1015 NICOLE BRANDT
937 AMY BANKS

940 JULIANDRA JACKSON
1016 PAULA SCHIMIZZI
947 ERIN THOMAS

1021 MARCIA PARKINSON
942 KRISTINE MEHOK
950 AMANDA HEADLEE
939 BRIANNA HUTCHISON
945 ANNALISE SONNEY
938 KIMBERLEY BURNE
1018 MARIANNE MEKIS
946 HAYLEY SPRINGER

Overall-All Categories
Place Bib Name

1
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1040 AUSTIN BECKER
933 SHANE SWOOPE
1047 MICHAEL FOSTER
1060 DANN STEFFEY
1042 CRYSTAL BAVER
911 COBIE ARNOLD
1009 ALYSSA VALENT
194 BRETT MCCRACKEN
920 KEVIN HAZENSTAB
948 JUSTINE KLINE
934 MYLES TAN

1058 JEANA LUCAS
1098 TINA MOORE

922 TOM HOWE

WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
WOMEN 45+
OPEN WOMEN

03:58:37
03:58:40
04:07:03
04:07:59
04:16:30
04:23:53
04:27:27
04:28:35
04:30:54
04:34:53
04:52:41
04:54:59
04:54:59

32-Mile Results (Non-Series Distance)

Category
OPEN MEN

OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN

Time
02:12:37
02:19:21
02:25:39
02:29:50
02:30:23
02:30:56
02:32:24
02:32:33
02:32:45
02:39:01
02:41:14
02:42:21
02:44:39
02:44:40

Open Men
Place Bib Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

1040 AUSTIN BECKER

933

SHANE SWOOPE

1047 MICHAEL FOSTER
1060 DANN STEFFEY

911
194
920
934
922
935
927
930
923
191

COBIE ARNOLD
BRETT MCCRACKEN
KEVIN HAZENSTAB
MYLES TAN

TOM HOWE

TED ZELJIAK
DARYLE MAHER
CALEB NAEGER
NOAH HUGHES
JAKE SHANNON

Category
OPEN MEN

OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN

Time
02:12:37
02:19:21
02:25:39
02:29:50
02:30:56
02:32:33
02:32:45
02:41:14
02:44:40
02:53:38
02:55:56
02:57:45
03:00:13
03:05:57



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

1039 ERIN TREANORE

935 TED ZELJAK

927 DARYLE MAHER

930 CALEB NAEGER

1005 URSULA TOOLEY

923 NOAH HUGHES

1008 DENISE BORTREE

949 KATHRYN FREEDMAN
191 JAKE SHANNON

914 GRAHAM CARR

184 ED MCCAULEY

1007 CASEY KRAXBERGER
1041 WILLIAM WALSH

1055 MELITTA BAUMEISTER
653 MICHAL PLATA

1031 BRITTANY BUTTERWORTH
1004 JENNIFER SCALA

921 JONATHAN HOWARD
1062 DANIELLE GORMAN
913 JON BELLOTTI

1001 BJ BELLOTTI

912 TJBELLOTTI

1025 SVEN SCHULZ

932 ZACHARY SCHRECKENGOST
1003 JANLYN EIKENBERG
1006 LINDSEY BOWMAN

OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN

02:48:48
02:53:38
02:55:56
02:57:45
02:58:41
03:00:13
03:01:10
03:03:50
03:05:57
03:05:58
03:06:17
03:09:22
03:29:11
03:29:27
03:29:29
03:30:53
03:34:48
03:34:53
03:41:36
03:41:36
03:43:12
03:43:12
03:47:05
03:52:33
DNF
DNF

15 914
16 184
17 1041
18 653
19 921
20 913
21 912
22 1025
23 932

GRAHAM CARR

ED MCCAULEY

WILLIAM WALSH
MICHAL PLATA
JONATHAN HOWARD
JON BELLOTTI

TJ BELLOTTI

SVEN SCHULZ

ZACHARY SCHRECKENGOST

Open Women

Place Bib Name
1 1042 CRYSTAL BAVER
2 1009 ALYSSA VALENT
3 948 JUSTINE KLINE
4 1058 JEANA LUCAS
5 1098 TINA MOORE
6 1039 ERIN TREANORE
7 1005 URSULA TOOLEY
8 1008 DENISE BORTREE
9 949 KATHRYN FREEDMAN
10 1007 CASEY KRAXBERGER
11 1055 MELITTA BAUMEISTER
12 1031 BRITTANY BUTTERWORTH
13 1004 JENNIFER SCALA
14 1062 DANIELLE GORMAN
15 1001 BJ BELLOTTI

1003 JANLYN EIKENBERG
1006 LINDSEY BOWMAN

OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN
OPEN MEN

Category
OPEN WOMEN

OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN
OPEN WOMEN

03:05:58
03:06:17
03:29:11
03:29:29
03:34:53
03:41:36
03:43:12
03:47:05
03:52:33

Time
02:30:23
02:32:24
02:39:01
02:42:21
02:44:39
02:48:48
02:58:41
03:01:10
03:03:50
03:09:22
03:29:27
03:30:53
03:34:48
03:41:36
03:43:12

DNF
DNF



